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DUPORT SECRETARY LIMITED

Director Information

Title Honours
Name DUPORT SECRETARY LIMITED Number
Postcode BS9 3BH Address
Date of birth Nationality
Total current 1125

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
CONTAINERS4YOU UK LTD

CONTAINERS4YOU UK LTD
CONTAINERS4YOU UK LTD
CONTAINERS4YOU LTD
CONTAINERS4YOU LTD
CONTAINERS4YOU LTD
OLIBANUM AROMATHERAPY LTD
OLIBANUM AROMATHERAPY LTD
OLIBANUM AROMATHERAPY LTD
WE SIT PETS LTD

WE SIT PETS LTD

WE SIT PETS LTD

ADEPT FIREPLACE INSTALLATIONS
LTD

ADEPT FIREPLACE INSTALLATIONS
LTD

N/A* - no information available

Number
06509253

06509253

06509253

06508465

06508465

06508465

06506721

06506721

06506721

06497923

06497923

06497923

06496463

06496463

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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990002006

990002006

The Bristol Office
2 Southfield Road
Westbury On Trym
Bristol

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
19/02/2008 Company
Secretary
19/02/2008 Company
Secretary
19/02/2008 Company
Secretary
18/02/2008 Company
Secretary
18/02/2008 Company
Secretary
18/02/2008 Company
Secretary
08/02/2008 Company
Secretary
08/02/2008 Company
Secretary
08/02/2008 Company
Secretary
07/02/2008 Company
Secretary
07/02/2008 Company
Secretary
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ADEPT FIREPLACE INSTALLATIONS 06496463

LTD
PROAIR EUROPE LTD

PROAIR EUROPE LTD

PROAIR EUROPE LTD

FOXGLOVE VALE LTD

FOXGLOVE VALE LTD

FOXGLOVE VALE LTD

SPEAR OF FAME LTD

SPEAR OF FAME LTD

SPEAR OF FAME LTD

GMC TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD

STEETLEY MINERALS LIMITED

GMC TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD

STEETLEY MINERALS LIMITED

GMC TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD

STEETLEY MINERALS LIMITED

FLORAE LTD

FLORAE LTD

FLORAE LTD

THE GIFT COLLECTION LTD

THE GIFT COLLECTION LTD

N/A* - no information available

06494291

06494291

06494291

06485391

06485391

06485391

06479641

06479641

06479641

SC335838

06465252

SC335838

06465252

SC335838

06465252

06460155

06460155

06460155

06453492

06453492

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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07/02/2008

05/02/2008

05/02/2008

05/02/2008

28/01/2008

28/01/2008

28/01/2008

22/01/2008

22/01/2008

22/01/2008

07/01/2008

07/01/2008

07/01/2008

07/01/2008

07/01/2008

07/01/2008

27/12/2007

27/12/2007

27/12/2007

14/12/2007

14/12/2007

990002006

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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THE GIFT COLLECTION LTD

TERABYTE COMPUTERS UK LTD

TERABYTE COMPUTERS UK LTD

TERABYTE COMPUTERS UK LTD

THE CAPITAL PIG LTD

THE CAPITAL PIG LTD

THE CAPITAL PIG LTD

LITTLE GRAY CELLS LTD

LITTLE GRAY CELLS LTD

LITTLE GRAY CELLS LTD

RED ROSE GLASS LTD

RED ROSE GLASS LTD

RED ROSE GLASS LTD

MULTIMEDIA DESIGN FORUM LTD

MULTIMEDIA DESIGN FORUM LTD

MULTIMEDIA DESIGN FORUM LTD

PEACHY PORTRAITS LTD

PEACHY PORTRAITS LTD

PEACHY PORTRAITS LTD

SLOW WEALTH LTD

SLOW WEALTH LTD

N/A* - no information available

06453492

06436551

06436551

06436551

06436287

06436287

06436287

06430859

06430859

06430859

06420397

06420397

06420397

06419810

06419810

06419810

06415519

06415519

06415519

06412549

06412549

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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14/12/2007

26/11/2007

26/11/2007

26/11/2007

23/11/2007

23/11/2007

23/11/2007

19/11/2007

19/11/2007

19/11/2007

07/11/2007

07/11/2007

07/11/2007

06/11/2007

06/11/2007

06/11/2007

01/11/2007

01/11/2007

01/11/2007

30/10/2007

30/10/2007

990002006

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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SLOW WEALTH LTD

TIGER LILY BEAUTY LTD

TIGER LILY BEAUTY LTD

TIGER LILY BEAUTY LTD

THE NORTHUMBERLAND FUSILIERS
ALL RANKS CLUB LTD

THE NORTHUMBERLAND FUSILIERS
ALL RANKS CLUB LTD

THE NORTHUMBERLAND FUSILIERS
ALL RANKS CLUB LTD

MK SELF STORAGE LTD

MK SELF STORAGE LTD

MK SELF STORAGE LTD

PREMIER COMPOSITE DOORS LTD
PREMIER COMPOSITE DOORS LTD

PREMIER COMPOSITE DOORS LTD

BACK2BACK LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
WIZARD SCAFFOLDING LTD

AHMED AND BROTHERS LIMITED

D.A.C PARKRIGHT LTD

RECYCLOGIC LTD

MM SERVICES LTD

MOTERNET LTD

N/A* - no information available

06412549

06396090

06396090

06396090

06390028

06390028

06390028

06375564

06375564

06375564

06364507

06364507

06364507

06363038

Number
06510588

06509872

06510327

06509867

06509257

06509331

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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30/10/2007

11/10/2007

11/10/2007

11/10/2007

04/10/2007

04/10/2007

04/10/2007

19/09/2007

19/09/2007

19/09/2007

07/09/2007

07/09/2007

07/09/2007

06/09/2007

App. Date
20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

990002006

Res. Date
20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Position

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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ENTER THE DRAGON LIMITED

WAVELENGTH IMPORT AND

EXPORT LTD
ANN CHAPPELL LTD

SOUTHERN COUNTIES SURFACE

CLEANING LTD
VAH (DIY) LIMITED

YOU SMILE LTD

WEST KNIGHTON ENGINEERING

LTD

INTERCONTINENTAL LTD

SURREAL TIMES LTD

MAVERICK LEGAL COSTS

CONSULTANTS LTD
SPRAY ON LTD

WIZARD SCAFFOLDING LTD

CENTER FOR TRAINING,
CONSULTANCY AND RECRUITMENT

LIMITED
WIGHTMOVE LTD

STYLUSLAB LTD

SAME DAY FREIGHT LIMITED

ZOOCREW FILMS LTD

PENNY LOCKET LIMITED

SKUFFS 'N' STUFF LTD

ODYSSEY COMMUNICATION

SYSTEMS LTD
TITZN GLITZLTD

N/A* - no information available

06509502

06509887

06509888

06509889

06509258

06510771

06509329

06509593

06510553

06509871

06509886

06510588

06510583

06510556

06510541

06510760

06510444

06509461

SC338144

06510776

06509900

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

990002006

20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2009 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
02/02/2010 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary

20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
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DUPORT SECRETARY LIMITED

IFLEET LTD

CW HARRINGTONS LTD

LIOZUT EDUCATION LTD

FOUR SEASONS GARDEN

MAINTENANCE LTD
CAF DE LA MER LTD

D

THE MEDICAL INSURANCE BROKER

NETWORK LIMITED
CARTERCRAFT LTD

INSPIRE 2 DEVELOP LTD
CARTERCRAFT LTD

SOUTHERN COUNTIES SURFACE
CLEANING LTD

MAVERICK LEGAL COSTS
CONSULTANTS LTD

SURREAL TIMES LTD
INTERCONTINENTAL LTD

WEST KNIGHTON ENGINEERING
LTD

YOU SMILE LTD

VAH (DIY) LIMITED

ANN CHAPPELL LTD

SPRAY ON LTD

WAVELENGTH IMPORT AND

EXPORT LTD
ENTER THE DRAGON LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06509891

06510557

06510774

06510759

06509266

06509906

06509327

06509901

06509327

06509889

06509871

06510553

06509593

06509329

06510771

06509258

06509888

06509886

06509887

06509502

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Other

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

990002006

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

21/02/2008

21/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2009

20/02/2008

21/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

02/02/2010

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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DUPORT SECRETARY LIMITED

MOTERNET LTD

MM SERVICES LTD

RECYCLOGIC LTD

D.A.C PARKRIGHT LTD

AHMED AND BROTHERS LIMITED

TITZN GLITZLTD

FERRIS DESIGN LTD

SKUFFS 'N' STUFF LTD

BASINGSTOKE & CAMBERLEY

FENCING LTD
WIGHTMOVE LTD

STYLUSLAB LTD

SAME DAY FREIGHT LIMITED

ZOOCREW FILMS LTD

PENNY LOCKET LIMITED

CENTER FOR TRAINING,
CONSULTANCY AND RECRUITMENT

LIMITED

THE MEDICAL INSURANCE BROKER

NETWORK LIMITED

ODYSSEY COMMUNICATION

SYSTEMS LTD
IFLEET LTD

CW HARRINGTONS LTD

LIOZUT EDUCATION LTD

FOUR SEASONS GARDEN

MAINTENANCE LTD

N/A* - no information available

06509331

06509257

06509867

06510327

06509872

06509900

06509315

SC338144

06509899

06510556

06510541

06510760

06510444

06509461

06510583

06509906

06510776

06509891

06510557

06510774

06510759

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

990002006

20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
13/07/2010 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary

20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary
21/02/2008 Company
Secretary
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CAF DE LA MER LTD

D
BASINGSTOKE & CAMBERLEY
FENCING LTD

N/A* - no information available

06509266 Other

06509899 Company is dissolved
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990002006

20/02/2008 20/02/2008 Company
Secretary

20/02/2008 20/02/2008 Company
Secretary



